
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT 

SAFDARJUNG HOSPITAL,  

NEW DELHI. 

 

 

No. –Q-1(01)M&E/16-01 to 10       Date : 02.08.2016 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

 Due to some administrative reasons the following 10 (Ten) tenders (Tender ID 

2016_VMMC_126247_1 to 10) was scheduled to be opened on 01.08.2016 at 11.00 AM will now be 

opened on 22.08.2016(Monday) at 11.00 A.M. All other terms and conditions will remain the same. 

SN Tender No. Name of Equipment Qty. EMD 

(in Rs) 

Double Bid/ 

Single Bid 

Date & 

Time 

(11:00 AM) 

1 Q-1(01)M&E/16-01 Anatomy Cadaveric 

Visualization System 

4 96000 Double Bid 22.08.2016 

2 Q-1(01)M&E/16-02 Syringe Infusion Pump 30 

 

30000 Double Bid 22.08.2016 

3 Q-1(01)M&E/16-03 Sterile Storage Cabinet 4 40000 Double Bid 22.08.2016 

4 Q-1(01)M&E/16-04 Cardiac Output Monitor 01 Set 30000 Double Bid 22.08.2016 

5 Q-1(01)M&E/16-05 Portable Colour Doppler 

Ultrasound Machine 

4 184000 Double Bid 22.08.2016 

6 Q-1(01)M&E/16-06 Portable Video 

Laryngoscope 

10 Set 22000 Double Bid 22.08.2016 

7 Q-1(01)M&E/16-07 Physciolaser 01 Set 24000 Double Bid 22.08.2016 

8 Q-1(01)M&E/16-08 Transport Ventilators 4 80000 Double Bid 22.08.2016 

9 Q-1(01)M&E/16-09 High Flow Nasal Canula 

Therapeutic Device 

4 32000 Double Bid 22.08.2016 

10 Q-1(01)M&E/16-10 Hand Held ETCO2 

Monitor 

10 60000 Double Bid 22.08.2016 

 

 This issues with the approval of Medical Superintendent. 

 

C.M.O(M&E) 

For Medical Superintendent 


